NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED as follows for each of the weekends: 

1.​ The Producer hereby retains the Contractor to provide the Rodeo for two 
performances, on the dates specified.  

2.​ In consideration, the Producer agrees to pay the Contractor the sum of 
Forty Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) plus any applicable HST for 
each year (hereinafter referred to as the “Cost”).  

3.​ The Producer agrees to provide a deposit in the amount of Five Thousand 

Dollars ($5,000.00)  upon signing the contract.. Deposit is to be adjusted 
off of the Cost at the time the balance of the Cost is paid, and which deposit